VIl Synthene

We formulate your success

Ny "

PRF100

Complementary data on

od

Compatibility with Norms & standards

Length of the contact

REACH
SVHC List

RoHS
2011/65/EC + 2017/2102/UE

Waste Electrical and Electronic
Equipment Directive
2002/96/EC

Directive on end-of-life vehicles
2000/53/EC

Food contact compliance
10/2011 + 1935/2004, article 3,
decree 2007/766

v

NEEENEEENEEN

Long contact

Temporary and repeated contact

Assets

Long or
short curing cycle

Colour

16h at 70°C or
2h at 70°C + 2h at 100°C

Transparent
(not UV-stable)

Types of food

Dry food

Greasy food
Humid food
Clear drinks

Cloudy drinks

Alcoholic beverages

Cereals, flour, dry pasta, biscuits, dry fruits or herbs, spices...

Olive oil, meat, fish, seafood, eggs, chocolate...

Fresh fruits and vegetables, peeled or cut...

Water, ciders, clear fruit juice, lemonades, soft drinks...

Juices, nectars and soft drinks containing fruit pulp...

Alcoholic beverages of an alcoholic strength below 20 %

14/02/2019




